

FOI 556/2016

REQUEST

UNISON Local Authority Pay Bill Costs FOI 2016

1. Please provide **BASIC** pay bill costs in £000s for the financial year 2015/16 for staff employed on NJC Green Book conditions **ONLY**. Please exclude any school support staff based in schools from these pay bill costs.
2. Please provide **GROSS TOTAL** pay bill costs in £000s for the financial year 2015/16 for staff employed on NJC Green Book conditions **ONLY**. Please exclude any school support staff based in schools from these pay bill costs.

RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 10 November, please find below the answers to your questions:-

- | | |
|--------------|-------------|
| 1. Basic Pay | £9,840,000 |
| 2. Gross Pay | £10,395,000 |